DS174 LUXEON 5050 Product Datasheet ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E507562
Illumination
LUXEON 5050 is a high power package that provides high luminance
from a super robust package to enable cost effective and reliable fixture
designs. LUXEON 5050 uses an industry standard 5050 surface mount
package with a fairly small Light Emitting Surface (LES). LUXEON 5050
product family includes LUXEON 5050 Round LES, LUXEON 5050 Square

640mA	 –	 LUXEON 5050 Round LES/LUXEON 5050 HE – 6V
800mA	 –	 LUXEON 5050 (Square LES) – 6V
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 5050 follow the convention below:
L  1  5  0  –  A  A  A  A  5  0  B  B  C  C  C  C  C
Where:
A  A  A  A	 –	 designates nominal CCT and CRI (2780=2700K, 80CRI; 3090 =3000K, 90CRI, etc., and NSC1 = Nightscape)
B  B	 –	 designates voltage (06=6V, 24=24V, 30=30V)
C C C C C	 –	 designates options for product specification (00000= 5050 Round LES base part, 000S0= 5050 Square
		  LES base part, 000H0=5050 HE base part, 00TH0=5050 HE base part with ESD Sensitivity of Class 3B.
		  Besides, there would be custom part numbers that are derived from base part number for kitting purpose
		  etc., and those would take the last five digits to differentiate from base part number)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a custom part number that derived from LUXEON 5050 Round LES, 4000K
70CRI, 24V:
L  1  5  0  –  4  0  7  0  5  0  2  4  L  K  H  G  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 5050 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU including amendments 2015/863/EU & 2017/2102/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds
LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS174 LUXEON 5050 Product Datasheet 20240516  ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON 5050 at rated current, Tj=25°C.
PART Nominal
CCT [1]
Minimum
CRI [2, 3]
Luminous Flux [2, 3] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Luminous Flux [2, 3] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy
(lm/W) Part NumberMinimum Typical Typical
rated current [4] same driving current [5]
LUXEON 5050
Round LES
24V
2200K 70 515 587 150 350 169 L150-2270502400000
2700K 70 535 640 164 382 184 L150-2770502400000
3000K 70 553 667 171 398 192 L150-3070502400000
3500K 70 600 686 176 410 197 L150-3570502400000
4000K 70 580 693 178 414 199 L150-4070502400000
5000K 70 580 693 178 414 199 L150-5070502400000
5700K 70 570 683 175 408 196 L150-5770502400000
6500K 70 570 677 173 404 195 L150-6570502400000
2200K 80 440 510 131 305 147 L150-2280502400000
2700K 80 500 593 152 354 171 L150-2780502400000
3000K 80 516 615 158 367 177 L150-3080502400000
3500K 80 527 620 159 370 178 L150-3580502400000
4000K 80 539 645 165 385 185 L150-4080502400000
5000K 80 539 645 165 385 185 L150-5080502400000
5700K 80 539 644 165 385 185 L150-5780502400000
6500K 80 539 628 161 375 181 L150-6580502400000
2700K 90 414 475 122 284 137 L150-2790502400000
3000K 90 428 490 126 293 141 L150-3090502400000